
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402699
DATE : 22.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply, installation, and com

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404554

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT OF FAULTY FIRE ALARM PANEL
AND REPEATER PANEL AT
HATTARESERVOIR:SCOPE OF WORK:##SUPPLY
AND INSTALLATION OF FIRE ALARM PA
NEL WITH NEW SHEILD  P-A300ADDRESSABLE WITH
COMPLETE DEVICES.##SINGLE LOOP
ADDRESSABLE FIRE CONTROL PANEL,FLASHER,
SMOKE DETECTORS,H
EAT DETECTOR WITH WP SOUNDER
FLASHERS.##FACP PANEL IN CONTROL ROOM: 1
UNIT.##REPEATER PANEL IN SECURITY ROOM: 1
UNIT.PANEL REPLACEME
NT WILL BE DONE IN THE FOLLOWING
LOCATIONS:##OPERATION CONTROL ROOM##OLD
LV ROOM REPEATER PANELTHE TOTAL NUMBER
OF DEVICES CONNECTED
 IS AS FOLLOWS:##SOUNDERS W/P AS PER
REQUIREMENTS: 6 UNITS##HEAT DETECTORS:     3
UNITS.##SMOKE DETECTORS: 6 UNITS.##BREAK
GLASS UNI
TS: 6 UNITS.ADDITIONAL
SPECIFICATIONS:##INTERFACING WITH DCD 24X7
MONITORING PANEL.##THE WORK INCLUDES

         1 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402699
DATE : 22.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply, installation, and com

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404554

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, AND COM
MISSIONING OF FIREALARM PANELS AND
REPEATER PANELS WITH COMPLETE
DEVICES.##ALL DEVICES ARE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH DCD RULES AN
DREGULATIONS.##THE SYSTEM SHOULD BE
SYNCHRONIZED STATUS AND CONNECTED WITH
EXISTINGSCADA SYSTEM.##QUANTITY OF DEVICES
TO BE REMOVED
AND REPLACED AS PER
EXISTINGINSTALLATION.##ALL WIRING
ACCESSORIES, WIRE AND DUCTS/PIPES REPLACE
AS PERREQUIREMENTS AND STANDARD.NOTE
: 90% OF THE PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AFTER
COMPLETION OF THE WORK, ANDTHE REMAINING
10% WILL BE MADE AFTER THE WARRANTY
PERIOD. SITE VI
SITWILL BE ON 24 OCT 2024 @ 10:00 AM. FOR MORE
DETAILS, KINDLY CONTACT MR.ADNAN HAIDER,
PHONE NO. 0509634981

2 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT OF FAULTY FIRE ALARM PANEL
AND REPEATER PANEL AT MUSHRIFRESERVOIR;
-SCOPE OF WORK:##SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION

         1 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402699
DATE : 22.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply, installation, and com

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404554

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

OF FIRE ALAR
M PANEL WITH NEW SHEILD P-A300MADE BY UK
WITH COMPLETE DEVICES AND
REQUIREMENTS.##ADDRESSABLE FIRE CONTROL
PANEL, XENON FLASHER, ION
IZATION SMOKEDETECTORS, HEAT DETECTOR
WITH WP GASKET FOR SOUNDER.##FACP PANEL IN
CONTROL ROOM:        4 UNITS.##REPEATER PANEL
IN SE
CURITY ROOM: 1 UNIT.FACP REPLACEMENT WILL
BE DONE IN THE FOLLOWING
LOCATIONS:##OPERATION CONTROL ROOM##OLD
LV ROOM##OLD ACCOMMODATIO
N##GUARD ROOM FACP PANEL AND REPEATER
PANEL.##CHLORINATION BUILDING
(CONVENTIONAL PANEL GENT 3260)THE TOTAL
NUMBER OF DEVICES CONNEC
TED IS AS FOLLOWS:##SMOKE DETECTOR :#
27UNITS##HEAT DETECTOR           #17UNITS##MCP
#                        13UNITS##SO
UNDER (INSIDE) WITH
STROBE#13UNITS##SOUNDER OUTSIDE WP#4
UNITS##FLASHER OUT SIDE WP#3

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402699
DATE : 22.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply, installation, and com

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404554

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

UNITSADDITIONAL
SPECIFICATIONS:##INTERFACING W
ITH DCD 24X7 MONITORING PANEL.##THE WORK
INCLUDES SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, AND
COMMISSIONING OF FIREALARM PANELS AND
REPEATER PANELS WI
TH COMPLETE DEVICES.##ALL DEVICES ARE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DCD RULES
ANDREGULATIONS.##THE SYSTEM SHOULD BE
SYNCHRONIZED STAT
US AND CONNECTED WITH EXISTINGSCADA
SYSTEM.##QUANTITY OF DEVICES TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED AS PER
EXISTINGINSTALLATION.##ALL WIRING
 ACCESSORIES, WIRE AND DUCTS/PIPES REPLACE
AS PERREQUIREMENTS AND STANDARD.

3 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT OF FAULTY FIRE ALARM PANEL
AND REPEATER PANEL AT LUSAILY NEWPUMPING
STATION; -SCOPE OF WORK:##SUPPLY AND
INSTALLATION OF
 FIRE ALARM PANEL WITH NEW SHEILD P-A300WITH
COMPLETE DEVICES AND
REQUIREMENTS.##SINGLE LOOP ADDRESSABLE

         1 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402699
DATE : 22.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply, installation, and com

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404554

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FIRE CONTROL PANEL, XENON F
LASHER, IONIZATIONSMOKE DETECTORS, HEAT
DETECTOR WITH WP GASKET FOR
SOUNDER.##FACP PANEL IN CONTROL ROOM: 1
UNITS.##REPEATER PANEL I
N SECURITY ROOM: 1 UNIT.PANEL REPLACEMENT
WILL BE DONE IN THE FOLLOWING
LOCATIONS:##CONTROL ROOM.##SECURITY
PORTA CABIN FACP PANEL A
ND REPEATER PANEL.THE TOTAL NUMBER OF
DEVICES CONNECTED IS AS
FOLLOWS:##SOUNDERS:               6 UNITS##HEAT
DETECTORS:      5 UNIT
S##SMOKE DETECTORS:   6 UNITS##BREAK GLASS
UNITS:   5 UNITSADDITIONAL
SPECIFICATIONS:##INTERFACING WITH DCD 24X7
MONITORING PANEL.##
THE WORK INCLUDES SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, AND
COMMISSIONING OF FIREALARM PANELS AND
REPEATER PANELS WITH COMPLETE
DEVICES.##ALL DEVICE
S ARE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DCD
RULES ANDREGULATIONS.##THE SYSTEM SHOULD

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402699
DATE : 22.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply, installation, and com

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404554

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

BE SYNCHRONIZED STATUS AND CONNECTED
WITH YOUREXISTI
NG SCADS SYSTEM.##QUANTITY OF DEVICES TO
BE REMOVED AND REPLACED AS PER
EXISTINGINSTALLATION.##ALL WIRING
ACCESSORIES, WIRE AND DUCT
S/PIPES REPLACE AS PERREQUIREMENTS AND
STANDARD.##INCLUDING ANY TYPE OF CIVIL
WORK (INTERLOCK EXCAVATION
ANDREINSTATEMENT, SAND EXCA
VATION AND BACK FILLING, WALL HOLES) WILL BE
THERESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.##1 NO
FIRE HOSE REEL RELOCATED AS PER DEWA
ENGINEE
R DIRECTION.

4 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT OF FAULTY FIRE ALARM PANEL
AND REPEATER PANEL AT AL YASSATISLAND RO
PLANT; -SCOPE OF WORK:##SUPPLY AND
INSTALLATION OF F
IRE ALARM PANEL WITH NEW SHEILD PA300WITH
COMPLETE DEVICES AND
REQUIREMENTS.##SINGLE LOOP ADDRESSABLE
FIRE CONTROL PANEL, FLASHER, S

         1 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402699
DATE : 22.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply, installation, and com

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404554

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MOKE DETECTORS,HEAT DETECTOR WITH WP
GASKET FOR SOUNDER.##FACP PANEL IN
CONTROL ROOM: 1 UNIT.##REPEATER PANEL IN
SECURITY ROOM: 1 UN
IT.PANEL REPLACEMENT WILL BE DONE IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:##CONTROL
ROOM.##SECURITY PORTA CABIN FACP PANEL
AND REPEATER PANEL.THE
 TOTAL NUMBER OF DEVICES CONNECTED IS AS
FOLLOWS:##SOUNDERS AND FLASHER:
16 UNITS.##HEAT DETECTORS:
              12 UNITS.##SMOKE DETECTORS:
20 UNITS.##BREAK GLASS UNITS:                          12
UNITS.A
DDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS:##INTERFACING WITH
DCD 24X7 MONITORING PANEL.##THE WORK
INCLUDES SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, AND
COMMISSIONING OF
 FIREALARM PANELS AND REPEATER PANELS WITH
COMPLETE DEVICES.##ALL DEVICES ARE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DCD RULES
ANDREGULATIONS.
##THE SYSTEM SHOULD BE SYNCHRONIZED

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402699
DATE : 22.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply, installation, and com

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404554

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

STATUS AND CONNECTED WITH EXISTINGSCADA
SYSTEM.##QUANTITY OF DEVICES TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED
AS PER EXISTINGINSTALLATION.##ALL WIRING
ACCESSORIES, WIRE AND DUCTS/PIPES REPLACE
AS PERREQUIREMENTS AND STANDARD.

5 ITEM-00001 REFILLING OF GAS FM-200 CYLINDER AT LUSAILY
RESERVOIR.CHLORINE DOSSING
ROOM##REFILLING OF GAS FM-200 CYLINDER FOR
FIRE SUPPRESSION S
YSTEM.##TARE WEIGHT            35.22 KG##GROSS
NET WEIGHT  75.22K KG##HEPTAFLUOROPROPANE
GAS WEIGH HCF-277EA   40KG  HYDROSTATICS  P
RESSURE TEST REQUIRED FOR CYLINDER.##MAKE
FIKE USA.

         1 LS

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Supply, installation, and commissioning of Fire Alarm Panel replacement

at various pumping station and reservoirs.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402699
DATE : 22.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply, installation, and com

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404554

NOTE: 90% of the payment will be made after completion of the work, and

the remaining 10% will be made after the warranty period. Site Visit

will be on 24 Oct 2024 @ 10:00 am. For more details, kindly contact Mr.

Adnan Haider, Phone No. 0509634981

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402699
DATE : 22.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply, installation, and com

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 05.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404554

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 10 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


